Non-current liabilities and disposal groups held for sale ..... 

Liabilities

Deposits ..... 

Borrowings ..... 

Subordinated loans ..... 

Financial liabilities at fair value ..... 

Tax liabilities ..... 

______________________________________________________ 73 _____________________________________________________

126 Amounts are in ISK millions.

Arion Bank – Annual Report 2009

kçíÉë=íç=íÜÉ=`çåëçäáÇ~íÉÇ=cáå~åÅá~ä=pí~íÉãÉåíë

120. cont. Changes

According following Proforma

to Financial agreement after change

Statement signed of control

2009 8 Jan 2010 8 Jan 2010

12,646 (10,646) 2,000

59,354 14,508 73,862

1,729 1,729

16,150 16,150

Total Shareholder's Equity 89,879 3,862 93,741

155 - 155

Total Equity 90,034 3,862 93,896

Total Liabilities and Equity 757,344 80,229 837,573

8 Jan 2010

6,584

14,428

Following the agreement made on 8 January 2010 the Icelandic State received a capital return of 87% of its shareholding in Arion banki
hf. equity, amounting to ISK 62,138 million. The Icelandic State provided Arion banki hf. with a ISK 29,543 million subordinated loan, as
calculated 4% Tier 2 capital. Net payment of government bonds to the Icelandic State was ISK 32,595 million. After this transaction
Kaupskil hf. will own approximately 65% of total capital (equity and subordinated loans) and the Icelandic State approximately 35%.

Equity

Capitalization

ISK mortgage loans .....